In accordance with
Rules6.2,6.3 &6 5 of I_l QO 2

the Inselvency {England
Swales) Rules 10204 Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

%

Companies House

Company details

o
Company number ’T E’T’?’T’T’?’T

SATURDAY

fw

I

12/10/2019 #130
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company name in full ‘ DOUGLAS PRINTERS LIMITED

|

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) [ NEIL

Surname ‘ HENRY

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number ‘ 5 TABLEY COURT

Street | VICTORIA STREET
|

Post town | ALTRINCHAM

County/Region | CHESHIRE

oot [w[a[1[4[1]elz]

Country ENGLAND

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full frename(s) | MICHAEL Ot WG s o

Surname SIMISTER another liquidator,

H Liquidator's address @

Bfng ransiun 5 TABLEY GOURT e A

Street ’ VICTORIA STREET another hiquidator.
|

Post town ‘ ALTRINCHAM

County/Region \ CHESHIRE

e w al1 4l 1[e]2]

Country | ENGLAND

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date [alfo  Tofe  2loltls

Statement of affairs

| attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sonawe w &

Signature date W’T WW EWHW

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wilt be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontact name

NEIL HENRY

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Lompany name

LINES HENRY LTD

5 TABLEY COURT
I VICTORIA STREET

| Address

Post town

ALTRINCHAM

County/Region

CHESHIRE

== [wlali[ali ez

Couniry
ENGLAND

|Dx

Telephone

0161 929 1905

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance nates
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Name of company

Enter court details

Note: These details
must be the same as
those shown at the
top of the winding-up
petition

Enter full name of
company to which
this Statement of
Aftairs relates

Enter the date
(DDMMIYYYY) of
Winding-up order {or
date directed by the
Official Receiver)

Enter your full name
including title, first
name, any middle

names and surnamae.

Enter the date
{DDMM/YYYY) this
form was completed

Rule 6.3

Statement of Affairs

TITLE [ DOUGLAS PRINTERS LIMITED_
(IN LIQUIDATION)
In the [ | Number |

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS OF

DOUGLAS PRINTERS LIMITED

PART A
The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any

continuation sheets give a full and complete statement of the company's affairs as at
Date | 30 SEMPTEMBER 2019 |

The guidance notes below tell you how to complete this form easily and
correctly.

Show the company’s financial position by completing all the pages of this
form, which will then be the company’s statement of affairs.

PART B

STATEMENT OF TRUTH

| believe that the facts stated:
1. In this Statement of Affairs and any continuation sheets; and
2. In the deciaration in Part A above are true.

Full Name | YVONNE BANNISTER |

YBe LG

Dated | 30 SEPTEMBER 2019 |

Signed




Douglas Printers Limited

Statement Of Affairs as at 30 September 2019

A - Summary of Assels

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Factored Book Debts 8,626.00 8,626.00
RBS lnvaice Finance Ltd  {6,174.00)

2,452.00 2452.00
Property at Woodhouse Dr, Wigan, WNB TNT 2,411.00 150,000.00
Mr Cyril Bennett & Mrs Kathleen Bennett o {155,000.00)
Deficiency c/d (6,000.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged asseis:
Plant & Machinery 562.00 7,800.00
Stock 200.00 200.00
Cash at Bank 500.00 500.00
Estimated total assels avallable for preferential creditors 10,952.00

Signature ufj/- Lt




Douglas Printers Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 September 2019

A1 - Summaty of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential crediiors (Carried from Page A) 10,952.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards prefersntial creditors 10,952.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Seplember 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
10,952,00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 1,226.00
Based on floating charge assels of 2,452.00
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 9,726.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency bid 6,000.00
6,000.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets afler floating charges 3,726.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 1,226.00
Tota! assels available to unsecured creditors 4,952.00
Unseoured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 8,927 .00
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT 5,145.00
) - o . 12,072.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {7,120.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors i {7,120.00)
lssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00
e s e 1 O00.00
Estimated total deficlsncy/surplus as regards members (8,120.00

g
Signature L{M Date & LA




£E'F) BLOZ 1PqUALES /2 BOSLOZ oA T0S Sdl |30} abeg
N ) ﬂb.%vﬂdﬂ.vj ainjeubis

X T A Buiyeio) saupg g)
0E'vL9 TOE Z8HD "esip ‘yBnoioquosg sied ssauIsng 1oI) ‘peoy SIEpUSSSE] ¢ ORI Z0MD
z512') Q4 1LS ‘Juss] u0 84015 'ABM S8JBO7) PIRU0ST PIPURILS Z Snjd J91BM LMD
988/ 456 BNM 'SEPSIOWRNS ‘I pIeIeS) Jopuip 00AD
00pLL'e dOE €68 "Welayioy "985 x0g Od DI B0URULY BUOAY| SHY 10d0
818112 3v8 SHd ‘Uojsaid ‘afipug Jequieg ‘2RUa) JIUILLNG UOYEA ‘PeOY SPIIS ‘96 UM ‘9SNOH Bfpuad Py Joded xo0j850y 004D
06°26¢8 190 z488 ‘Aowng Aem SRIUM "WEd UOISIA B JiUN 10311 3l YORINPOI 10dD
00158 WG LA ‘uefip, ot uebug vt suLeny Jld 00dD
Pl 141 GIS ‘abpughiers ‘atejs3 jewsnpuy Aaikeg || yun Buipuugy Apauuey 0042
00'S1'S Zdy o 'mobsels) 'J881S BIpU| 12 '8SnOH SO0 SWojSny % snusasy W H Z0HD
£0'09% 2dg 918 ‘weybuuig ‘woisealpl ‘peoy A9BeH 5 FBsoun eax3 0030
coeet Zvi INM 'soue ‘ybe eeds uoiny) 108 sufiisaq seibnog 0002
00°000'95) LNZ 9NM ‘veBim ‘opsquiag ‘peoy [eiowied § euUag SIN 8 N zoaon
00700 uetim 'aoeisay vewsbpug g7 Sueunooy suewsbpug 0oogn
3 ssasppy aweN Koy

slojipau) Auedwo) - g
paliT siajuld sejbnog
payiw Auay saur



£8°0) 610 Jaqades sz 0LOZ 497 TS Sl Ljo | adec

.D\q,\(,ﬂnm _.J aunjeubis

000's BulieroL sewjug AeuipiO |

000 000 £00't 00'000't AP P8 gNM “auyseoue "veBish ‘35017 SleRIOA / JSISIULEE A SN 0P Jowsluueg ujod pIemp3 N COBK
dnpejey  emyssed  semys enjeA

Y@l dupeled  JOON [BUIWON adk} ssoIppy aweN Aoy

SI9pjoYBRYS - O
pallwry s19jutd sejbnog
pajut AusH saurt



